OP \$40.00 3789208

ETAS ID: TM865761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP		12/11/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARDNER GLASS PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	301 Elkin Highway
City:	North Wilkesboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28659
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3789208	DREAMWALLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198280564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: Sloan Carpenter

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38256-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sloan Carpenter
SIGNATURE:	/Sloan Carpenter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=01.2024 Termination of Trademark Interest#page1.tif source=01.2024 Termination of Trademark Interest#page2.tif source=01.2024 Termination of Trademark Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0366

900825748

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS Gardner Glass Products, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Company"), entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 20, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital, a Florida limited liability company ("First Capital"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4705/0737;

WHEREAS, First Capital sold, assigned, and transferred its entire right, title, and interest in the Security Agreement to ACF Finco I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption of Security Interests in Trademarks dated May 18, 2015 (the "Assignment Agreement"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2015 at Reel/Frame No.; 5519/0970;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Lender hereby:
 - confirms that there are no outstanding obligations owed by the Company to Lender;
 - b. releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title, and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Assignment Agreement in the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and all of the goodwill associated therewith, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
 - authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release and termination hereby given; and
 - d. authorizes the filing of this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Lender agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Company and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Company and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate, and/or record this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 11th day of December, 2023.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0367

ACF FINCO I	LP/	1	1	
			//	attender of the second
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1^{∞}	
Printed Name:	1 5	Latto	and a	NoodEY
Title:	PAR	TNE	· /_	
Date:	eees eeste eeste ee	124	udjum.	

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
DREAMWALLS	3789208	May 18, 2010	Gardner Glass Products, Inc.

Schedule 1 to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 01/04/2024